To: Development and Sustainability
Department, City of Mesa
From: Brad Vokes
Subject: Design Review Narrative
SuperStar Express Carwash
Date: February 2, 2016
NARRATIVE
This application is made to identify the development requirements for the new +/4,931

© 2015 HUBBELL OUTDOOR LIGHTING,  All Rights Reserved • For more information visit our website: www.hubbelloutdoor.com   •  Printed in USA                        ASLLED-SPEC 11/15
ASL-MAF	 RATA
ORDERING EXAMPLE: ASL-A-24L4K-210-4-U-DB
ASL
FAMILY
ASL ASL
Series
MOUNTING
A Arm
MAF Mast Arm
Fitter
# LEDS
8L 8 High
brightness
LEDs
16L 16 High
brightness
LEDs
24L 24 High
brightness
LEDs
CCT
3K 3000K, 70 CRI
4K 4000K, 70 CRI
5K 5000K, 70 CRI
DISTRIBUTION
2 IES TYPE II
3 IES TYPE III
4 IES TYPE IV
5 IES TYPE V
DRIVE
CURRENT
210 2100mA
VOLTAGE
U Universal
1 120
2 208
3 240
4 277
OPTIONS
F Fusing (voltage
specified and de-
termined by voltage
field)
7PR2 7-pin ANSI twist-lock
photocell receptacle
RPA(X) Round pole adapter
(Replace X with 3, 4,
5 or 6 indicating pole
diameter)
SCPW Programmable
motion sensor with
dimming control
(line voltage device
not for use with
7PR receptacle
option and external
wireless control
devices); A minimum
of one SCP-REMOTE
accessory remote
control required for
configuration; Wide
lens with motion de-
tection radius equal
to 1.3 X luminaire
mounting height
(approx. distance)
TB Terminal block
COLOR
BL Black
DB Dark Bronze
GR Gray

18" 9"
9"
ORDERING INFORMATION:
Example: (D441-LED-20-50-UNV-BZ-WSF)
D441-LED
Series
Quarter Sphere
Cut-Off Wallpack
1 Standard color for this fixture
 Contact factory for custom finishes
3 Initial lumens delivered
4 Standard Color temperature
Wattage/Lumens
Color Temp.
41 - 4100K
50 - 5000K4,5
Options
WDF - Wired Double Fuse
WSF - Wired Single Fuse
PC - Photocell
Finish
BZ - Bronze1
BL - Black
WH - White
CU - Custom2
Voltage
UNV - 122-277V
347 - 347V
480 - 480V
(Step-Down Transformer
used for 480V Divider)
Dimensions
Description
Features
The Quarter Sphere cutoff wall luminaire has a traditional style of
spherical form with geometrical symmetry and balance that gives a
for wet locations in down mount applications and damp locations in up
mounted applications.
• Two-piece die-cast aluminum housing
•
quick installation
• Die-cast door features 1/8” heat- and impact-resistant clear tempered
glass lens.
• Hinged door secured in place via two (2) captive fasteners
•
•
• Dark Sky compliant
• Approx. Weight: 13 lbs
•
•
 Standard color is bronze; also available in black and white. Contact
DLC listed.
F C O
Full Cut-Off
D A R K  S K Y
C O M P L I A N T
lighting systems
™
LED   lighting
Transforming tomorrow’s lighting….today!
Buy American
COMPLIANT
 A division of Deco Enterprises, Inc.
EMB - Integral Emergency Backup
5 DLC Listed
20 - 20W/25403,5
30 - 30W/38103,5
40 - 40W/50803,5
  - 60W/76203,560
• CRI: 80+
• 10 Year Limited Warranty
100,000 hours lifetime
POWERED BY: